



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9058 of 2024

Anant Narayan Singh @ Pratap Singh @ Chanki

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Arun Kumar Srivastava, Priyanka Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Mayank Awasthi

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.

Learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 prays for and is granted a weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List this case as fresh on 15.10.2025 along with Criminal Appeal Nos. 6865 of 2019 & 2911 of 2023. In the meantime, learned AGA may also file counter affidavit.

(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)

October 7, 2025

RavindraKSingh