



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9058 of 2024

Anant Narayan Singh @ Pratap Singh @ ChankiAppellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and AnotherRespondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Abhishek Srivastava, Arun Kumar
Srivastava, Jai Raj Singh Tomar,
Kavita Tomar, Priyanka Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Mayank Awasthi

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.

As prayed, put-up again as fresh on 02.02.2026 alongwith connected matters.

(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)

December 5, 2025
Ajeet